Vacancy rate after completion – n/a

* The unobservable inputs are calculated on an average basis.

Notes to the consolidated
financial statements (continued)

12. Investment properties and investment properties under development (continued)
(ii) Investment properties under development (continued)

Valuation technique and significant unobservable inputs (continued)

Aggregate Holdings S.A. Annual Report 2021  |  9998  |  Aggregate Holdings S.A. Annual Report 2021

Introduction AH Overview Business Overview Management Report Auditor’s Report Financials Introduction AH Overview Business Overview Management Report Auditor’s Report Financials

12. Investment properties and investment properties under development (continued)
(ii) Investment properties under development (continued)

Valuation technique and significant unobservable inputs (continued)

The analysis for investment properties and investment properties under development shows the potential fluctuation in the fair

value of investment properties and investment properties under development as the main input factors increase or decrease

by a certain percentage as of 31 December 2021:

Quartier Heidestrasse

In thousand € – Sensitivity Market rent

As at 31 December 2021 -5.00% 0.00% 5.00%

Market rent

Fair value of investment properties and investment properties under development  1,619,300  1,724,400  1,828,200

In thousand € – Sensitivity Capitalisation rate

As at 31 December 2021 – 25bps 0.00% + 25bps

Capitalisation rate

Fair value of investment properties and investment properties under development  1,928,300  1,724,400  1,553,000

In thousand € – Sensitivity Construction costs

As at 31 December 2021 –10% 0.00% 10%

Construction costs

Fair value of investment properties and investment properties under development  1,764,300  1,724,400  1,684,600

In thousand € – Sensitivity Construction period

As at 31 December 2021 – 6 months 0.00% + 6 months

Construction period

Fair value of investment properties and investment properties under development  1,740,000  1,724,400  1,709,200

Notes to the consolidated
financial statements (continued)

12. Investment properties and investment properties under development (continued)
(ii) Investment properties under development (continued)

Valuation technique and significant unobservable inputs (continued)

Fürst

In thousand € – Sensitivity Market rent

As at 31 December 2021 -5.00% 0.00% 5.00%

Market rent

Fair value of investment properties and investment properties under development  1,079,800  1,141,300  1,202,600

In thousand € – Sensitivity Capitalisation rate

As at 31 December 2021 – 25bps 0.00% + 25bps

Capitalisation rate

Fair value of investment properties and investment properties under development  1,278,100  1,141,300  1,028,000

In thousand € – Sensitivity Construction costs

As at 31 December 2021 –10% 0.00% 10%

Construction costs

Fair value of investment properties and investment properties under development  1,159,200  1,141,300  1,123,400

In thousand € – Sensitivity Construction period

As at 31 December 2021 – 6 months 0.00% + 6 months

Construction period

Fair value of investment properties and investment properties under development  1,153,800  1,141,300  1,129,000

Ringbahnhofe

In thousand € – Sensitivity Market rent

As at 31 December 2021 -5.00% 0.00% 5.00%

Market rent in €  24,274  25,552  26,829

Fair value of investment properties and investment properties under development  239,200  266,900  294,600

In thousand € – Sensitivity Capitalisation rate

As at 31 December 2021 – 25bps 0.00% + 25bps

Capitalisation rate 2.98% 3.23% 3.48%

Fair value of investment properties and investment properties under development  311,700  266,900  228,500

In thousand € – Sensitivity Construction costs

As at 31 December 2021 –10% 0.00% 10%

Construction costs  195,415  217,128  238,840

Fair value of investment properties and investment properties under development  292,000  266,900  241,700

In thousand € – Sensitivity Construction period

As at 31 December 2021 – 6 months 0.00% + 6 months

Construction period 30 36 42

Fair value of investment properties and investment properties under development  272,000  266,900  261,800

Notes to the consolidated
financial statements (continued)

Aggregate Holdings S.A. Annual Report 2021  |  101100  |  Aggregate Holdings S.A. Annual Report 2021

Introduction AH Overview Business Overview Management Report Auditor’s Report Financials Introduction AH Overview Business Overview Management Report Auditor’s Report Financials

12. Investment properties and investment properties under development (continued)
(ii) Investment properties under development (continued)

Valuation technique and significant unobservable inputs (continued)

Green Living (asset in Castle Portfolio)

Residual value of the plot – Total Earnings